

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Misc. Appeal (C) No.1164 of 2023**

Smt. Kumari Kaushik & Ors. **Versus** Dharmendra Gayakwad & Ors.

20/07/2023	<p>Mr. Gaurav Singhal, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2023, application for condonation of delay occurred in filing the instant appeal.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Delay of 72 days in filing the appeal is condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on admission.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents (on admission).</p> <p>P.F. be paid as per rules.</p> <p>Call for record of the concerned Claim Tribunal.</p> <p>List this appeal after eight weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>