

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1164 of 2023****SMT. KUMARI KAUSHIK *versus* DHARMENDRA GAYAKWAD****Order Sheet**

08.09.2025	Ms. Pranoti Das, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetrpal, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Vivek Singhal and Mr. Prasanjeet Dutta, Advocates for the respondent(s). Heard on admission. Admit. List this matter for final hearing along with MAC No.654/2023. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@d!t!	