



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 654 of 2023

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. KUMARI
KAUSHIK AND OTHERS

MAC/1164/2023

Order Sheet

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 25/11/2025 | <p>None present for the parties.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellant Insurance Company in MAC No.654/2023, is reported to be on adjustment.</p> <p>List in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> |
| Soma | |