



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 654 of 2023

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. KUMARI
KAUSHIK AND OTHERS

MAC/1164/2023

Order Sheet

10/12/2025	<p>Mr. Prasanjit Dutta, counsel for the appellant in MAC No.654/2023.</p> <p>Mr. S.S. Barik, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the appellants in MAC No.1164/2023.</p> <p>List in the month of January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
Soma	