



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 654 of 2023

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT.
KUMARI KAUSHIK

MAC/1164/2023

Order Sheet

6.1.2026	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant(s) in MAC/654/2023. Ms. Diksha Jaiswal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, Advocate for the appellant(s) in MAC/1164/2023. With consent of the parties, this matter is referred to Mediation Cell of this Court under the aegis of the Special Mediation Drive launched by the Hon'ble Supreme Court– <u>“Mediation for the Nation 2.0”</u>. Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on 27th January, 2026. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE
Ajinkya	