

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1164 of 2023****SMT. KUMARI KAUSHIK *versus* DHARMENDRA GAYAKWAD****Order Sheet**

04.05.2026	Ms. Diksha Jaiswal, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Vivek Singhal, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2. Ms. Perna Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3. None for the respondent No. 1 despite service. List this case along with MAC/654/2023. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	